PRE-OFFER ADVERTISEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATION 18(7) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 20171, AS AMENDED, ("SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS”) FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF 

Registered 0 : dist. Dhar, Madhya Pr 

ie eee \ 

OPEN OFFER FOR THE ACQUISITION OF UP TO 9,75,000 (NINE LAKHS SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF 770/- 6.5. Clause 5.27 has been added as follows: 

EACH (“EQUITY SHARES") REPRESENTING 26.00% OF EXPANDED SHARE CAPITAL OF SHREE PACETRONIX LIMITED (“TARGET COMPANY") FROM THE PUBLIC As on the date of fis LOF shareholding in the Targel Company before and aller ihe Ofer (assuming full acceofance in the Ofer!